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LETOJANNI - 21-12-2002 - 29-12-2002

Torneo FE LETOJANNI 0301028B

Luogo LETOJANNI  [Messina - Sicilia]
Periodo 21-12-2002 - 29-12-2002

Turni

Tipo
Sistema

Tempo di riflessione
Arbitri SCOLERI CARDELLI GIUSEPPE - 

Partecipanti 14

Sito Internet
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Elenco partecipanti
                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id         Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

5 2N Bevacqua Salvatore       ITA SIC CT 1531 0 0 1959 M 102447

4 2N Caruso Antonino          ITA SIC CT 1380 0 0 1959 M 100455

9 2N Cultrera Salvatore       ITA SIC SR 1684 0 0 1938 M 103686

12 2N Cusmano Antonello        ITA SIC ME 1630 0 0 1962 M 112464

11 CM Di Cio' Enrico ITA ABR PE 1615 0 0 1930 M 108474

13 1N Ferraguto Andrea         ITA LAZ RM 1852 0 0 1962 M 114991

7 2N Italiano Massimo         ITA SIC ME 1579 0 0 1972 M 102666

2 2N Mantarro Antonio         ITA SIC ME 1528 0 0 1963 M 100174

3 1N Niccoli Paolo            ITA EMI BO 1541 0 0 1968 M 100315

14 2N Palermo Tommaso          ITA SIC CT 1603 0 0 1954 M 117800

1 1N Parisi Cosimo            ITA SIC ME 1759 0 0 1965 M 100172

10 2N Puliatti Donatello       ITA SIC ME 1522 0 0 1980 M 107214

8 1N Rosolia Giuseppe         ITA SIC CT 1612 0 0 1959 M 103432

6 2N Russo Carmelo            ITA SIC CT 1480 0 0 1943 M 102452
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Variazioni Elo Italia
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun               Med        Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

5 2N Bevacqua Salvatore       ITA 1531 0 0.00 0.00 0 15 0 1959 M 102447

4 2N Caruso Antonino          ITA 1380 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1959 M 100455

9 2N Cultrera Salvatore       ITA 1684 0 0.00 0.00 0 15 0 1938 M 103686

12 2N Cusmano Antonello        ITA 1630 0 0.00 0.00 0 -3 0 1962 M 112464

11 CM Di Cio' Enrico ITA 1615 0 0.00 0.00 0 42 0 1930 M 108474

13 1N Ferraguto Andrea         ITA 1852 0 0.00 0.00 0 54 0 1962 M 114991

7 2N Italiano Massimo         ITA 1579 0 0.00 0.00 0 -27 0 1972 M 102666

2 2N Mantarro Antonio         ITA 1528 0 0.00 0.00 0 -27 0 1963 M 100174

3 1N Niccoli Paolo            ITA 1541 0 0.00 0.00 0 18 0 1968 M 100315

14 2N Palermo Tommaso          ITA 1603 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1954 M 117800

1 1N Parisi Cosimo            ITA 1759 0 0.00 0.00 0 18 0 1965 M 100172

10 2N Puliatti Donatello       ITA 1522 0 0.00 0.00 0 -39 0 1980 M 107214

8 1N Rosolia Giuseppe         ITA 1612 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1959 M 103432

6 2N Russo Carmelo            ITA 1480 0 0.00 0.00 0 -39 0 1943 M 102452
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